

September 24, 2014

University of Colorado, Boulder
1540 30th Street, 3rd Floor
Campus Box 453
Boulder, CO 80309-0453
Attn: UCB Project Manager

Re: Proposal to perform Project Information here

Dear UCB Project Manager:

Please review our enclosed proposal for work described in detail in the following pages.

The amount of the proposal is **\$17,726.17**. This is a not to exceed amount for the work as we understand it. Final pricing will be submitted with actual T & M costs once the work is performed. The cost will only increase if the work is changed after we start.

Please let me know if you have questions or require additional information.

Sincerely,

Enclosures

LABOR	Units	UM	Indirect	Direct	Indirect	Direct
Replace 4" Sewer Service with Outside Drop on Existing Manhole & 2-Way Cleanout at Building						
Supervisor	10	HR	\$ 29.32	\$ 45.83	\$ 293.20	\$ 458.30
Foreman	16	HR	\$ 24.94	\$ 37.74	\$ 399.04	\$ 603.84
Operator	32	HR	\$ 18.73	\$ 29.65	\$ 599.36	\$ 948.80
Pipelayer	16	HR	\$ 17.38	\$ 26.96	\$ 278.08	\$ 431.36
Laborer	16	HR	\$ 16.04	\$ 24.26	\$ 256.64	\$ 388.16
Flagger	32	HR	\$ 16.04	\$ 24.26	\$ 513.28	\$ 776.32
Truck Driver	4	HR	\$ 18.73	\$ 29.65	\$ 74.92	\$ 118.60
Total Labor				65%	\$ 2,414.52	\$ 3,725.38

EQUIPMENT	Units	UM	Rate	Adjusted Rate	Total
Replace 4" Sewer Service with Outside Drop on Existing Manhole & 2-Way Cleanout at Building					
Cat 302.5 Mini Excavator	16	HR	\$ 50.00	\$ 43.48	\$ 695.65
Volvo 70G Loader	16	HR	\$ 80.00	\$ 69.57	\$ 1,113.04
Shoring	10	HR	\$ 36.00	\$ 31.30	\$ 313.04
Jumping Jack Tamper	8	HR	\$ 7.50	\$ 6.52	\$ 52.17
LowBoy Tractor Trailer	4	HR	\$ 85.00	\$ 73.91	\$ 295.65
Fence Panels	84	LF	\$ 1.25	\$ 1.09	\$ 91.30
Work Truck	26	HR	\$ 35.00	\$ 30.43	\$ 791.30
Total Equipment					\$ 3,352.17

MATERIALS	Units	UM	Rate	Total
Subcontractor/Supplier				
8" SDR 35 Pipe	28	LF	\$ 3.49	\$ 97.72
8" Waterstop	1	EA	\$ 8.64	\$ 8.64
48" SS Hose Clamp	1	EA	\$ 5.62	\$ 5.62
Subcontractor/Supplier				
Gravel Bedding	15	TN	\$ 21.95	\$ 329.25
Subcontractor/Supplier				
Misc. Irrigation Repair Parts	1	LOT	\$ 100.00	\$ 100.00
Subcontractor/Supplier				
Dump Fees	10	TN	\$ 31.67	\$ 316.70
Subcontractor/Supplier				
Concrete - Encasement	2	CY	\$ 168.50	\$ 337.00
Subcontractor/Supplier				
Topsoil	25	TN	\$ 26.60	\$ 665.00
Sod	500	SF	\$ 0.46	\$ 230.56
Subcontractor/Supplier				
Inlet Protection	1	EA	\$ 46.08	\$ 46.08
Dandy Recycler	3	EA	\$ 38.46	\$ 115.38
Dewatering Bags	2	EA	\$ 74.13	\$ 148.26
City of Boulder Use Tax on Materials	3.56	%	\$ 2,400.21	\$ 85.45
Total Materials				\$ 2,485.65

SUBCONTRACTOR WORK	Units	UM	Rate	Total
Subcontractor/Supplier				
Saw Cut 6" Concrete Sidewalk	1	EA	\$ 175.00	\$ 175.00
Core Hole in Existing Manhole	1	EA	\$ 175.00	\$ 175.00
Subcontractor/Supplier				
6" Concrete Paving	120	SF	\$ 10.00	\$ 1,200.00
Rebar Dowels	50	LB	\$ 1.90	\$ 95.00
Mobilization	1	LS	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00
Subcontractor/Supplier				
Foreman	2	HR	\$ 87.75	\$ 175.50

Welder	4	HR	\$	83.52	\$	334.08
Foreman	1	HR	\$	37.95	\$	37.95
Truck/Welding Machine/Tools	4	HR	\$	45.00	\$	180.00
Subcontractor/Supplier						
Onsite/Offsite Hauling	10	HR	\$	72.00	\$	720.00

Total Subcontractor	\$ 3,592.53
----------------------------	--------------------

MARK UP ON WORK AND TOTAL PRICE

LABOR	15%	\$	920.99
--- EQUIPMENT	15%	\$	502.83
MATERIALS	15%	\$	372.85
SUBCONTRACTOR WORK	10%	\$	359.25

Mark-Up Subtotal	\$ 2,155.91
Total Price	\$ 17,726.17